1
B Port size
C Port thread
A Model No.
D Flow direction
SFC307/SFC407-FP2 Series
 Port size: 1/4 to 1/2
Descriptions SFC307 SFC407

B Port size
D Flow direction
How to order
X1 FP210
A Model No.
SFC320
C Port thread
A  Model No.
SF
C
32
0
SF
C
42
0
SF
C
82
0
Code Content
B  Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
C  Port thread
Blank Rc Thread
N NPT Thread
G
D  Flow direction
Blank
X1
12
Flow characteristics/Internal structure and parts list/Dimensions
SFC 20-FP2 Series
3
4
8
Flow characteristics
Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name
Material
SFC320 SFC420 SFC820
1 Plate cover ABS Resin
2 Body
3 Fluoro rubber
4 Element
Bowl Polyamide resin
6 Bowl guard Polyamide resin
7 Drain cock Polyacetal resin, polyester
Dimensions
 SFC820 SFC320, SFC420
 SFC820 SFC320  SFC420
Model No. A B C D
SFC320 63 63 148
SFC420 80 171
P
re
ss
ur
e
dr
op
  M
Pa
0.1 MPa 0.1MPa 0.1MPa
0.3 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.7 MPa

Blank
X1
How to order
X1 FP210
A Model No.
SFC330
 Replacement element single unit model number
Element model No.
elementModel
SFC330
SFC430
Materials compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
Materials compatible with FDA
C Port thread
14
Flow characteristics/Internal structure and parts list/Dimensions
Bacteria removing Filter
SFC 30-FP2 Series
Flow characteristics
 SFC330  SFC430
Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name
Material
SFC330 SFC430
1 Plate cover ABS Resin
2 Body
3 Fluoro rubber
4 Element Polypropylene, urethane resin, clear polyamide resin
Bowl Polyamide resin
6 Bowl guard Polyamide resin
7 Drain cock Polyacetal resin, polyester
Dimensions
 SFC330  SFC430
3
4
P
re
ss
ur
e
dr
op
  M
Pa
0.1 MPa 0.1 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.7 MPa
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.00
3000 100 200
0.04
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.00
200 3000 100 400
4
2
6
7
3
5
1
IN OUT
to ø 6
Soft nylon tube
Soft vinyl tube Maintenance dimensions
IN OUT

*3:
D Flow direction
How to order
A Model No.
C Port thread
Materials compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
Materials compatible with FDA
A  Model No.
SF
C
34
0
SF
C
44
0
SF
C
84
0
Code Content
B  Port size
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
C  Port thread
Blank Rc Thread
N NPT Thread
G
D  Flow direction
Blank
X1
X1 FP210SFC340
B Port size
16
Flow characteristics/Internal structure and parts list/Dimensions
Odor removal filter
SFC 40-FP2 Series
3
4
8
Flow characteristics
Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name
Material
SFC340 SFC440 SFC840
1 Plate cover ABS Resin
2 Body
3 Fluoro rubber
4 Element Fiber activated carbon, PET
Bowl Polyamide resin
6 Bowl guard Polyamide resin
Dimensions
 SFC840 SFC340/SFC440
 SFC840 SFC340  SFC440
Model No. A B C D
SFC340 63 63
SFC440 80
0.1MPa 0.1MPa 0.1MPa
0.3MPa 0.3MPa
0.3MPa
0.7MPa 0.7MPa
0.7MPa
0.030.03 0.03
0.020.02 0.02
0.010.01 0.01
0.000.00 0.00
Maintenance dimensions
IN OUT
SF
C3